
Dennis Ward  

From: Michael Royer [mroyer@ptitest.com]

Sent: Thursday, May 13, 2004 12:08 PM

To: dward@americantcb.com

Subject: RE: OU4-XWS50M_ATCB001335

5/14/2004

Hi Dennis, 
  
Thank you for your comments.  I have reviewed them and have a quick reply.  To be followed by an upload soon. 
  

1. There is no 2.4 GHz transmitter in this device.  The sentence in the report on page 5 referring to the video 
transmitter will be removed.  

2. The field strength limits used are for 15.231 e).  Xanboo did not want to wait for an hour between system 
integrity checks, and so accepted the lower transmit limit of paragraph e.  I used the general limit for 
spurious, but will change that to 52.3 dBuV/m and use the 12.4 dB average relaxation to show compliance.

3. I did not consider the need to make the plots 100mS long.  I selected 50mS to clearly show the on time.  
Can you take a written statement that the product does not turn back on during the 100mS, or for several 
minutes?  The sample I kept here at the lab is a continuous transmit sample.  

4. I will change the limit to 52.3 dBuV/m, and apply the 12.4 dB averaging factor.  
  
I will write you when we update the file. 
  
Best regards, 
Mike Royer 
  

-----Original Message----- 
From: dward ATCB [mailto:dward@americantcb.com] 
Sent: Thursday, May 13, 2004 12:26 PM 
To: mroyer@ptitest.com 
Subject: OU4-XWS50M_ATCB001335 
  
Hi Mike 
Please see comments 
Thanks 
Dennis  
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